

36780.3.3

Feb 15, 2023

DJ00459

TIP NO I-3802AA

8.000 MILES

FED AID NO NHIMF-085-2(80)55

INSTALL OF ITS SYSTEM; I-85 FROM NC 73 TO THE ROWAN CO LINE

I-85 FROM NC 73 TO THE ROWAN COUNTY LINE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC

MB HAYNES CORPORATION DBA

BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE &

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL

HAYNES ELECTRIC UTILITY A DIVIS

ASSOCIATES, INC.

ASHEVILLE, NC

MABLETON, GA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			50,000.00		95,000.00		98,965.00
0002	4057000000-E	SP	OVERHEAD FOOTING	16	CY	1,310.00	20,960.00	1,225.00	19,600.00	735.00	11,760.00
0003	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	4	EA	3,985.00	15,940.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	7,512.00	30,048.00
0004	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	16	EA	360.00	5,760.00	400.00	6,400.00	405.00	6,480.00
0005	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum			71,750.00		80,000.00		34,776.00
0006	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			9,000.00		25,000.00		10,475.00
0007	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	500	LF	7.60	3,800.00	10.00	5,000.00	18.25	9,125.00
0008	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	41,375	LF	0.85	35,168.75	0.85	35,168.75	1.05	43,443.75
0009	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2')	1,680	LF	10.00	16,800.00	12.00	20,160.00	10.10	16,968.00
0010	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 3')	2,785	LF	12.80	35,648.00	18.00	50,130.00	17.20	47,902.00
0011	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 6')	275	LF	70.85	19,483.75	40.00	11,000.00	36.95	10,161.25
0012	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (2, 2')	27,390	LF	17.45	477,955.50	11.00	301,290.00	13.25	362,917.50
0013	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1, 2')	450	LF	20.15	9,067.50	25.00	11,250.00	22.00	9,900.00
0014	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (1, 3')	915	LF	28.00	25,620.00	30.00	27,450.00	29.05	26,580.75
0015	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (*****) (2, 2')	8,705	LF	26.00	226,330.00	35.00	304,675.00	28.00	243,740.00
0016	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	27	EA	537.00	14,499.00	600.00	16,200.00	528.00	14,256.00
0017	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	52	EA	1,045.00	54,340.00	1,000.00	52,000.00	1,050.00	54,600.00
0018	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	1	EA	913.00	913.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,430.00	1,430.00
0019	7516000000-E	1730	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (** FIBER) (144)	43,405	LF	2.85	123,704.25	2.85	123,704.25	3.65	158,428.25
0020	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	2,005	LF	2.55	5,112.75	2.55	5,112.75	3.20	6,416.00
0021	7540000000-N	1731	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	9	EA	1,620.00	14,580.00	1,615.00	14,535.00	2,190.90	19,718.10
0022	7541000000-N	1731	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	2	EA	6,800.00	13,600.00	6,755.00	13,510.00	9,285.20	18,570.40
0023	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	9	EA	1,790.00	16,110.00	1,780.00	16,020.00	2,288.30	20,594.70
0024	7566000000-N	1733	DELINEATOR MARKER	61	EA	125.00	7,625.00	125.00	7,625.00	153.05	9,336.05
0025	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	7	EA	1,365.00	9,555.00	1,130.00	7,910.00	1,665.00	11,655.00
0026	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	56	CY	1,458.00	81,648.00	1,225.00	68,600.00	680.00	38,080.00
0027	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 10KVA SINGLE-PHASE STEP UP/STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER	4	EA	2,023.00	8,092.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,430.00	17,720.00
0028	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) 5/8"X10' GROUNDING ELECTRODE	36	EA	140.00	5,040.00	125.00	4,500.00	735.00	26,460.00
0029	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM	7	EA	5,640.00	39,480.00	6,000.00	42,000.00	6,302.35	44,116.45
0030	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV METAL POLE (50')	3	EA	11,915.00	35,745.00	11,000.00	33,000.00	13,110.30	39,330.90

36780.3.3

Feb 15, 2023

DJ00459

TIP NO I-3802AA

8.000 MILES

FED AID NO NHIMF-085-2(80)55

INSTALL OF ITS SYSTEM; I-85 FROM NC 73 TO THE ROWAN CO LINE

I-85 FROM NC 73 TO THE ROWAN COUNTY LINE

				TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC	MB HAYNES CORPORATION DBA HAYNES ELECTRIC UTILITY A DIVIS				BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
				ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL	ASHEVILLE, NC				MABLETON, GA	
0031	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) CCTV METAL POLE (75')	4 EA	25,965.00	103,860.00	22,000.00	88,000.00	29,175.00	116,700.00
0032	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DIGITAL CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	7 EA	4,135.00	28,945.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,847.75	33,934.25
0033	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DMS ACCESS LADDER	2 EA	8,525.00	17,050.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	12,242.00	24,484.00
0034	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DMS PEDESTAL STRUCTURE	2 EA	59,800.00	119,600.00	68,000.00	136,000.00	74,130.00	148,260.00
0035	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (TYPE 2C)	2 EA	119,980.00	239,960.00	105,000.00	210,000.00	140,642.50	281,285.00
0036	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) EQUIPMENT CABINET DISCONNECT	9 EA	840.00	7,560.00	400.00	3,600.00	2,210.00	19,890.00
0037	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH	9 EA	1,350.00	12,150.00	1,550.00	13,950.00	2,005.00	18,045.00
0038	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) FIELD EQUIPMENT CABINET	7 EA	7,365.00	51,555.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,415.65	44,909.55
0039	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL OVERSIZED- 36"X24"X24")	9 EA	1,935.00	17,415.00	1,800.00	16,200.00	1,711.50	15,403.50
0040	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) METER BASE/DISCONNECT COMBINATION PANEL	7 EA	1,565.00	10,955.00	950.00	6,650.00	2,098.35	14,688.45
0041	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MODIFY ELECTRIC SERVICE	2 EA	1,935.00	3,870.00	400.00	800.00	2,436.45	4,872.90
0042	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) VARIABLE SPEED DRILL	1 EA	1,705.00	1,705.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,238.00	2,238.00
0043	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) WOOD PEDESTAL 6"X6"X8"	11 EA	400.00	4,400.00	350.00	3,850.00	510.00	5,610.00
0044	7985000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LS) INTEGRATION AND CONFIGURATION	Lump Sum		3,980.00		4,500.00		17,396.15
0045	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) #4 SOLID BARE GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	360 LF	9.75	3,510.00	4.00	1,440.00	2.95	1,062.00
0046	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 3-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	3,382 LF	7.25	24,519.50	6.00	20,292.00	11.55	39,062.10
0047	7990000000-E	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (LF) 4-WIRE COPPER FEEDER CONDUCTORS	200 LF	7.15	1,430.00	8.00	1,600.00	11.75	2,350.00
0048	8727000000-N	SP	ELEC CONDUIT SYS SIGNAL ***** (I-85 BRIDGES NEAR MILE MARKERS 56 & 62)	Lump Sum		86,400.00		185,000.00		64,958.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,192,192.00	TOTAL	2,210,622.75	TOTAL	2,299,103.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,192,192.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,210,622.75	SUB-TOTAL	2,299,103.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL				
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES LLC						1	2,192,192.00			
MB HAYNES CORPORATION DBA HAYNES ELECTRIC UTILITY A DIVIS						2	2,210,622.75			
BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE & ASSOCIATES, INC.						3	2,299,103.00			